## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. 19- Resolution of the Monterey County Board of Supervisors to approve the election date change for the governing board members of the North Monterey County Unified School District to the same day as the Statewide General Election in accordance with the Uniform District Election Law and SB 415.	
WHEREAS, the County of Monterey has red North Monterey County Unified School District, req members be conducted on the same day as the States	uesting that the election of governing board
<b>WHEREAS</b> , California Elections Code sections consolidation of their elections with the Statewide G	* *
<b>WHEREAS</b> , California Elections Code sections 10404.5 allow school districts to request consolidation of their elections with the Statewide General Election; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Monterey County Registrar of Voters has determined that the change will not cause the ballot style, computer capacity, or voter equipment to be exceeded;	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED authorizes the Monterey County Registrar of Voters School District's odd-year elections and consolidate consolidate the district's next election with the Nove	them with the Statewide General Election, and
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervise and carried this day of	or, seconded by Supervisor, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Boo	original order of said Board of Supervisors duly

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of California
·
Ву:
Deputy